

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).3582/2009

TARUN CHATURVEDI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail and office report )

Date: 30/07/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sarad Kumar Singhania,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

The counsel for the petitioner has filed affidavit with proof of supplying copy of the SLP on Standing Counsel for the State of Rajasthan but there is no appearance.

List the matter before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

aa

(Ashok Menon)  
Registrar